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SKILLSUSA INFORMATION

This document is a reference source for you to make initial contact with your Skills USA state office. The process
of getting started with Skills USA at the state level is straight forward and you will find the organization to be
very open to your inquiries! The step by step process is as simple as calling your state director, which is listed in
this document and introducing yourself as a contractor working in the state and that you are a DCA member. A
short description of your company’s specific work activity and what the DCA will get the conversation started.

In this document you will find each state’s Skills USA Director contact information and the location of the state
office. In addition, we have provided a few suggested opening questions to open the exchange of information
but the conversation will flow naturally once you have made contact.

Our goal is to get you all involved to a greater extent in your state’s Skills USA program so that you can build
both your company’s and the DCA brand deeper into the organization. You will find some states are much more
organized than others in terms of having locally integrated relationships and skills challenges and some will be
only active at the state level. In either case, there is an opportunity to be involved and to meet potential future
job candidates.

We will begin by focusing on the welding skills competitions but feel free to expand into other areas if you feel
there is a good fit for your organization.

Certainly if you have any questions throughout this process, feel free to give myself a call and | will share the
experiences | have had making these initial calls with some of your peers.

Dave Wisniewski
dwisniewski@vermeer.com



mailto:dwisniewski@vermeer.com

Opening questions
1. The Distribution Contractors Association and “contractor” are working together to expand our level of
involvement with Skills USA nationally......
a. Expand upon what your company does, how many you employ, numbers of annual job opportunities...
b. Also mention what the DCA represents

2. As a contractor in your state, how can | get more involved at the Skills USA state level

a. Judging competitions
b. Board activity
c. Sponsoring competitions

3. We are mostly interested in the welding skills competitions, but we may be open to other events.
4. Do you have any recommendations for schools in my local area that we can get involved with?

5. Our organization and the DCA would like to know more about how we could support your local competitions

a. The DCA will be doing some level of co-sponsorship for competition awards. Please contact “” for more
information



SKILLSUSA DIRECTORS AND CONTACT INFORMATION

Alabama (College/Postsecondary)
VACANT, Director

50 North Ripley St.
Montgomery, AL 36104

skillsalabama@gmail.com
334.293.4611
http://www.alskillsusa.org/

Alabama
Keith Andrew, Director

50 North Ripley St.
Montgomery, AL 36104

skillsalabama@gmail.com
334.694.4844
http://www.alskillsusa.org/

ALASKA

Ray Jensen, Director

1201 West Vaunda
Wasilla, AK 99654

rnj@mtaonline.net
907-355-4558
https://www.alaskaskillsusa.org/

ARIZONA
Daniel Kelly, Director
Arizona Dept. of Education
1535 West Jefferson, Bin 42

Phoenix, AZ 85007

daniel.kelly@azed.gov
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602-542-5565
http://www.azskillsusa.org/

ARKANSAS
Keith McKnight, Director

Arkansas Department of Education- Division of Career and Technical Education
3 Capitol Mall
Little Rock, AR 72201

keith.mcknight@arkansas.gov
501-682-1125
https://www.arskillsusa.org/

CALIFORNIA
Clay Mitchell, Director

SkillsUSA California State Office
1809 S Street, Suite 101-274
Sacramento, CA 95811

clay.mitchell@skillsusaca.org
916-717-1339
916-323-2597 (mobile)
http://www.skillsusaca.org

COLORADO
Miki Gann, Director

Colorado CTE
SkillsUSA Colorado State Director
9101 E. Lowry Blvd.
Denver, CO 80230

Miki.gann@cccs.edu
720-858-2740
www.skillsusaco.org

CONNECTICUT

Heidi Griffen, Director
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SkillsUSA Connecticut Assn.
39 Woodland St.
Hartford, CT 06105

Heidi.Griffen@ct.gov
860-807-2138
860-807-2196 (mobile)
http://skillsusa-connecticut.com

DELAWARE
Andrea Keen, Director

Delaware Department of Education
401 Federal Street, Suite #2

Dover, DE 19901-3639

andrea.keen@doe.k12.de.us

302.735.4015

302.739.1780 (mobile)
http://delawareskillsusa.org

DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA
Carleather Ponder, Director

Office of the State Superintendent of Education
1050 First St. NE
Washington, DC 20002

carleather.ponder@k12.dc.gov
352.266.2542
https://www.skillsusa.org/bio/district-of-columbia/

FLORIDA
Jessica Graber, Diretor
SkillsUSA Florida

4446 Hendricks Ave PMB 229
Jacksonville, FL 32207
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igraber@skillsusafl.org
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GEORGIA (College/Postsecondary)
Tjazha Mazhani, Director

Student Life Coordinator
Office of Technical Education
Technical College System of Georgia
1800 Century PI. N.E., Suite 400
Atlanta, GA 30345

tmazhani@tcsg.edu
404-679-1685
FAX: 404-679-1661
https://www.skillsusagaps.org/

GEORGIA (High School)
Michael Barcarse, Director

SkillsUSA Georgia
1740 Hudson Bridge Road, Suite 1052
Stockbridge, GA 30281
State Dues and Deadlines

mbarcarse@marietta-city.k12.ga.us
866-503-3169
http://www.skillsusageorgia.org/

HAWAII

Leisha Bento, Director

Career Readiness Section
475 22nd Avenue, Room 215
Honolulu, HI 96816

leisha.bento@k12.hi.us
808.308.9729
https://www.skillsusa.org/bio/hawaii/

IDAHO
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Chet Andes, CTSO Manager

Idaho Division of Career and Technical Education
650 W State Street, Room 324
Boise, ID 83720

Chet.andes@cte.idaho.gov
208-429-5523
http://skillsusaidaho.com/

ILLINOIS

Eric Hill, Director

SkillsUSA lllinois Association

133 N Parkway Dr
Pekin, IL 61554

ehill@illinoisskillsusa.org
309-267-9012
http://www.skillsusaillinois.org/

INDIANA
Kelley Baker, Director

P.O. Box 34689
Indianapolis, IN 46234

kelley.skillsusa@gmail.com
317-667-8247
https://www.skillsusaindiana.org/

IOWA

Kent Seuferer, Director

P.O. Box 481
Ankeny, 1A 50021

statedirector@skillsusaiowa.org



http://skillsusaidaho.com/
http://www.skillsusaillinois.org/
https://www.skillsusaindiana.org/

515-635-4034
http://www.skillsusaiowa.org/

KANSAS

Becky Warren, Director

SkillsUSA Kansas
322 23000 Road
Cherryvale, KS 67212

bwarren@ksde.org

620-820-9367
785-291-3791 (mobile)
http://www.skillsusakansas.org/

KENTUCKY

Melanie Jamison, Director

300 Sower Blvd, 5th Floor SW
Frankfort, KY 40601

milanie.jamison@education.ky.gov
502-564-4286, ext. 4235
https://www.skillsusaky.com/teachers

LOUISIANA (College/Postsecondary)
Carly Dartez, Director

Louisiana Community and Technical College System
265 South Foster Drive
Baton Rouge, LA 70806

carly.dartez@Ictcs.edu
225-308-4420
https://www.|ctcs.edu/foundation/skillsusa

LOUISIANA (High School)
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Jeremy Boudreaux

SkillsUSA Louisiana
P.O. Box 949
Innis, LA 70747

skillsusala@yahoo.com
225-492-2249
225-492-2226 (mobile)
http://www.skillsusala.org/

MAINE
Harold L. Casey Jr., M.Ed [CSD]

Eastern Maine Community College
354 Hogan Road
Bangor, ME 04401

hcasey@skillsusamaine.org
207-974-4861
http://www.skillsusamaine.org/

MARYLAND
Chuck Wallace, Director

MSDE/DCTAL
200 W. Baltimore St., 3rd Floor
Baltimore, MD 21201

Charles.wallace@maryland.gov
410-767-8872
410-333-2099 (mobile)
http://www.mdskillsusa.org/

MASSACHUSETTS
Karen Ward [CSD]

SkillsUSA Massachusetts
250 Foundry St.


http://www.skillsusala.org/
http://www.skillsusamaine.org/
http://www.mdskillsusa.org/

South Easton, MA 02375

kward@maskillsusa.org
508-230-1273
508-230-1509 (mobile)
https://www.maskillsusa.org/

MICHIGAN
Danielle West, Director

Eastern Michigan University
204 King Hall EMU
Ypsilanti, M1 48197

dwest30@emich.edu
734-487-3888
http://miskillsusa.org/

MINNESOTA
Tim Friedrich, Director

SkillsUSA Minnesota
3804 Crystal Lake Blvd.
Robbinsdale, MN 55422

Executive.Director@mnskillsusa.org
612.405.3404
http://www.mnskillsusa.org/

MISSISSIPPI (College/Postsecondary)
N Williams, Director

Office of Student Organizations, Mississippi Department of Education
P.O. Box 771
Jackson, MS 39205-0771

nwilliams@mdek12.org
601.432.6131
http://www.mdek12.org/CTE/SO/SkillsUSA

MISSOURI
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Oscar Carter, Director

SkillsUSA Missouri
Office of College and Career Readiness
205 Jefferson Street, P.O Box 480
Jefferson City, MO 65102

QSscar.ca rter@dese.mo.gov
573-751-4460
http://www.skillsusamo.org/

MONTANA

Director

SkillsUSA Montana
P.O. Box 1970
Havre, MT 59501

StateDirector@skillsusamontana.org
406-399-0640
https://skillsusamontana.weebly.com/

NEBRASKA
Greg Stahr, Director

Nebraska Department of Education
301 Centennial Mall South, 6th Floor
Lincoln, NE 68509

greg.stahr@nebraska.gov
402-471-0898
402-471-0117 (mobile)
https://www.skillsusa.org/team department/state-director/page/4/

NEVADA
Sindie Read, Director

P.O. Box 3613
Sparks, NV 89432

SRead@washoeschools.net
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775-327-3945
http://www.nvskillsusa.org/

NEW HAMPSHIRE
Jeffrey Stuart, Director

SkillsUSA New Hampshire
c/o Manchester Community College
1066 Front Street
Manchester, NH 03102

Jeffrey.stuart@sau57.org
717-919-7978
http://skillsusanh.org/

NEW JERSEY
Ralph Starace, Director

SkillsUSA New Jersey
14 Vogt Drive
Bridgewater, NJ 08807

rstarace@scvts.net
908-526-8900, ext. 7231
http://www.nj-skillsusa.org/

NEW MEXICO
Natalie Donnelly, Director

525 Buena Vista Drive SE
Albuquerque, NM 87106

ndonnellyl@cnm.edu
505-224-4000, ext. 54205
https://skillsusanm.org/

NEW YORK (College/Postsecondary)
Craig Clark, Director

Alfred State College
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10 Upper College Drive
Alfred, NY 14802

clarkcr@alfredstate.edu
607-968-0214
607-587-3242 (mobile)

NEW YORK (High School)
Midge McCloskey, Director

21 Pine Knoll Dr.
Rochester, NY 14624

mmccloskey@nysskillsusa.org
585-733-6546
http://www.nysskillsusa.org/

NORTH CAROLINA
Paul Heidepriem, Director

PO Box 28064
Raleigh NC 27611

info@SkillsUSAnc.org
919-675-1241
919-807-3882 (mobile)
http://www.skillsusanc.org/

NORTH DAKOTA
Tracy Becker, Director

N.D. Career and Technical Education
600 E. Boulevard Ave., Dept. 270
Bismarck, ND 58505-0610

tmbecker@nd.gov
701-328-3178
701-328-1255 (mobile)
https://www.skillsusand.org/
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OHIO
Jackie Walker, Director

Ohio Department of Education
25 South Front St. MS 608
Columbus, OH 43215

skillsusaohiojw@gmail.com
614-604-6150
614-902-2989 (mobile)
https://www.ohioskillsusa.org/

OKLAHOMA
Emily Goff, Director

Oklahoma Dept. of Careertech
1500 W. Seventh Ave.
Stillwater, OK 74074

emily.goff@careertech.ok.gov
405.743.5143
https://www.okcareertech.org/students/student-organizations/skillsusa

OREGON
Mike Oechsner, Director

SkillsUSA Oregon
Mailing Address P.O. Box 1440
Owasso, OK 74055

statedirector@skillsusaoregon.org
928-651-2891
https://www.skillsusaoregon.org/

PENNSYLVANIA
Dodie Amigh, Director

3141 Shellers Bend
State College, PA 16801
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dodieamigh@skillsusapa.org
814-238-0380
814-238-2680 (mobile)
https://www.skillsusapennsylvania.com/

PUERTO RICO
Victor L. Nieves, Director
P.O. Box 193456

San Juan, Puerto Rico 00919-3456
nievesfv@de.pr.gov

RHODE ISLAND
Joshua Klemp [CSD]

Community College of R
400 East Ave.
Warwick, RI 02886-1805

jklemp@skillsusari.org
401-825-2316
401-825-1117 (mobile)
http://www.skillsusari.org/

SOUTH CAROLINA
Joseph Chapman, Director

SkillsUSA South Carolina
1027 Drake St.
Columbia, SC 29209

jchapman@skillsusasc.org
803.960.8968
https://www.scskillsusa.org/

SOUTH DAKOTA
Kyndra Hosek, Director

Lake Area Technical Institute
1201 Arrow Ave.
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P.O. Box 730
Watertown, SD 57201

SDskills@lakeareatech.edu
605-882-5284, ext. 247
605-882-6299 (mobile)

http://www.skillsusasd.org/

TENNESSEE (College/Postsecondary)
Shania Willyard, Director

Tennessee Board of Regents
1 Bridgestone Park
Nashville, TN 37214

shania.willyard@tbr.edu
615.633.4497
https://tnpsskillsusa.org/

TENNESSEE (High School)
Ashley Acuff, Director

710 James Robertson Parkway
Andrew Johnson Tower, 11th Floor
Nashville, TN 37243

ashley.acuff@tn.gov
615-741-8836
http://www.skillsusatn.org

TEXAS (College/Postsecondary)
Crystal Latham-Alford, Director
SkillsUSA Texas PS
3004 LCR 252
Colorado City, TX 79512

https://skillsusatxps.org/

TEXAS (High School)
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Jake Lopez, Director

High School SkillsUSA Texas Assn.
P.O. Box 1388
Mabank, TX 75147-5477

jake@skillsusatx.org
903.887.4013
https://www.skillsusatx.org/

UTAH
Richard L. Wittwer

SkillsUSA Utah
4318 West 1275 South
Cedar City, Utah 84720

skillsusa.utahstatedirector@gmail.com
435-590-8386
435-586-2873 (mobile)
https://www.utahskillsusa.org

VERMONT
Linda Randall, Director

SkillsUSA Vermont
307 South Street
Springfield, Vermont 05156

Irandall@bsdvt.org
802-299-8148
http://www.skillsusavermont.org/

VIRGIN ISLANDS
Anton Doos, Director
SkillsUSA Virgin Islands

P.O.Box 1218
Kings Hill, St. Croix VI 00851

awdusvi@gmail.com
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340-690-9521
877-459-9432 (mobile)

VIRGINIA
Joyce Price, Director

3216 Mt. Tabor Road
Blacksburg, VA 24060

director@skillsusava.org
540-750-6896
http://www.skillsusava.org/

WASHINGTON (College/Postsecondary)
Rick Aguilar

Columbia Basin College
205 S. Arthur St.
Kennewick, WA 99336
rickaguilard@icloud.com
509-438-1321

WASHINGTON (High School)
Karmen Warner, Director

P.O. Box 2698
Olympia WA 98507

director@skillsusawashington.org
360-904-8578
http://www.skillsusawashington.org/

WEST VIRGINIA
Melissa Wilkinson, Director

P.O. Box 335
Ripley, WV 25271

mwilkinson@k12.wv.us
304-531-0603
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https://skillsusawv.org

WISCONSIN (College/Postsecondary)
Tom Wozniak, Director
Madison Area Tech College
1701 Wright St.

Madison WI 53704

twozniak@madisoncollege.edu
608-246-6832

WISCONSIN (High School)
Jessa Dahmes, Director

Event Coordinator
P.O. Box 7841
Madison, W1 53707-7841

jessa.dahmes@dpi.wi.gov
608.261.6334
http://www.skillsusa-wi.org

WYOMING
Janie Wilcox, Director

7817 Kepler Drive
Cheyenne, WY 82009

skillsusajaniewilcox@gmail.com
307-630-7684
http://www.skillsusawyoming.org
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State Director List  Link
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